
191 Wrilten Answers AUGUST II, 1970 Written Answers 192

"'"1~ "If'{ (lffll.1I ~ri) if ~"i
• ,,",.,f~~l ~) ~ .T
~

2320. .n ,,"1ST 'RW """: ~T
~ ~lITT lI'i!: ~1i\' ~ !iIIT lIi~q Ai :

(iii) q~T ~if!f'l: *"" ~I\'~ it
~i'I' 't<;r~ lli1i;JTf,lI'l lliT flli6'iti ~.lI'r t
f~ ~<OS. "TzU lIiT an;f~i'I' if~T AiqT
'11fT , ;

(w) 'IlI'r ~l"tlliT, !;fiT ~rq" fi'l'lIia"
"~lI' it ~ lIi~hnf~ql iii f\'{1:!; ItI{Ti< iii
~ lIiT 5liP1iT lIi,it' lIif t j 81",

(I\') qf{ if~, tr) m ~r lliT,'!T
• 1 '

~ ~ (.n ;r~T) : (lfi) 1,626 I

( w) 81'~ (If). ,iii'!' 'Oq\'{iliT ~t.t If,
;A 'I1{T~1 IJj1 fi'l''!'f''T Il:IIi f~liTff,tr llilli-
Ii'!' iii 8fT1iTT, If, flfill'T ;;JltrT t I

U;;J"", if '"'" iii lliT<"'T am-
.f~ If ~ ~l iii ttlIi

rn if pn ri

2321. ~, liM '"" If'''': ~l ~
IHt qs: ~ir ~ li'JT ~i't foti :

(iii) mTf1TTif iii ~~\T "'lIT if S:""
~ iii ~1111' lIif\'l1;r Rill if t<OS'lf(t artl.ft
~ iii lIif,"T tr'l'T ~T~ it; lliT<~ ~f6lffif Ie ~~ \,{T~"l iii) oT!fi lIi<ir If, flfitrifT liTi'I' w;f fllill'r If'll ~ ~1!fr ~r 1fiT<"T ~
~i'", if ~!fi Iff '(<OSlfIf~l iii) i!:!lit', lI'lfllTql
iii) ~i'I' iii "trill' f1!f1~1 tr!fi ~"'Iit', "hJ;r
a1!fT ~;jf(If II>"t ~tWTi rn a1!fT wT~l
If< ~ ~1fi11(!1 !fi) iSm- mf'" ~ arWlT arw'f
fltirn "" ..r fllill'T I\'lI" t ;

("') ~ ~~IfiT, it' ~ ~'!'~ IIiT

lIi)t f'l'lf ~ ~rI~ t ;
(I\') lI'f{~, tr) c:r~~ elfRT ItlI'T

t; 81'R

(liT) qf~ if~T, a) ~ iii ~ !fir<"T

~ ?

~ '"" (.n ~): (iii) ~W 'f'l'
~ in\i ~~(i\' it, srliw, 1970 W 4 \'{l'"
~it ",:;f &I:!; ~ I lI'lf'll1l111i) ~~iIi 'l<tl'OIJ
~IiTTi'I' q~ ll;;Jir ii', ~~ (I'll If"tir lliT
qTifT ~t<OSlf Ifi\it' iiii' &q';Jj~'l'T If, ~~ '1ft
81'fcrma ~ if~T garr I

("') iilT ~~ I

(I\') ~n:r ifi!:T ~ar I

('If) ~~ q.'!'lirIfiT '(trT~T qlliTT q,
fifq'~"T !fiT 'til{ ~TqT QW ~~I{ ifi!:T t ; ~
ort"" it ~"if Wli ~ mit 'ff~i!:ql ~f~
~1~ iiT'I'i!: ~ ~ If! ~aT t I

Import o! Steel

2322. SHRI S. K. TAPURIAH :
SHRI N. K. SOMANI:

Will the Minister of STEEL AND
HEAVY ENGINEERING be pleased to state:

(a) what is the quantity of steel to be imported during 1970·71 and whether this import is necessitated due to our own plants not working their capacity or because of some finer quality of steel required;

(b) whether the export·oriented engineering industry in the country can not do with the steel available here; and

(c) what will be the cost of imports and also profit in foreign exchange by distributing this steel to t he above montioned ind\lstry ?
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THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL AND HEAVY
ENGINEERING (SHRI MOHO. SHAFl
QURESHI) : (a) No precise estimate of quantity of steel to be imported dur ing 1970-71 can be given at this stage as a substantial part of the imports wi II be by several Actual Users. The import is necessitated partly because of the plants not working to their capacity and partly in respe~t of some categories of steel not being produced in the country.

(b) To tho extent that indigenous availability is not sufficient to meet the demand for reasons mentioned above, imports are necessary different consume rs of steel, including the export-oriented Engineering industry.

(c) A bulk import of the value of Rs.
4.50 crores has recently been made for the Engineer; ng Export Industries. In addition, actual users licences for 1968 -69 have been enhanced by 511 per cent in value.

The profit in foreign exchange by this import would depend on the prices at which the engineering products are sold.

Closing of newly built Metre Gauge Line ffOm Bhagalpur Junct:on to

Mahadeopur Glwt

2324. SHRI BEN I SHANKER
SHARMA: Will the Minister of RAIL-WAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the year in which the metre gauge line of the North Eastern Railway connecting Bhagalpur Junction to Mahadeopur Ghat on the other side of the river Ganga was laid;

(b) the number of passengers per day using this section during the last three years;

(c) whether it is a fact that it is contemplated to close this line and entrust the carry inS of passengers and goods to a private contractors upto Mahadeopur Ghat;

(d) whether it is also a fact that there have been representations by the l(X;ai people including the Chamber of Commerce aaainst such a step; and

(e) if so, the reaction of the Government to the same?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI NANDA) : (a)

to

I. Bhallalpur Junction - Bhagalpur
Kachery - 23.12.1910

2. Bhagalpur Kachery - Barari Gbat-
15.3.1906.

3. Barari Ghat .. · Mahadeopur Ghat-Ferry service

(b) 1967-68 - 508965
1968-69-502165
1969-70-539 I 74

(c) No.

(d) No.

(e) Does not arise in view of reply
(c) and (d) above.

Dislocation of goods movement due to failure of T I ad.r. to unload vegetable oil wagons

2325. SHR( BENI SHANKER
SHARMA: WiJlthe Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased 10 state :

(a) whether traffic congestion at several stations, including Delhi on the Northern Railway due 10 the failure of traders to unload vegetable oil wagons, has created serious dislocation of goods movement;

(b) whether there has been a daily accumulation of about 40 broad gaullO wagons at the stations of Dolhi, Kishanganj Ghaziabad, Rajpura and Kanpur durinll the last there months and of 26 metre lIaullC wagons at Sarai Rohilla Station;

(c) whether the hold-up of loaded tank wagons at destinations afrected their availability at the origina!ing points obslructillll fresh arrivals ; and

(d) if so, the steps taken to get the wagons released from the traders and to check such recurrence in' future 1

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAY S (fHI
NANDA): (a) to (d). Yes Sir. D~

